36
COOLANT  RUNOUT
< 2µm
L
O
D d2
D
3°
3° SLIm STYLE (LIGHT DUTY)
Material:   H11 High Alloy Steel
Hardness:   52 HRc tempered
Concentricity: 1 to 2 µm between the internal and external diameter
Cooling:   Central
Features:   h6 tolerance on all the extension cylindrical length
Application:  Small-sized for difficult machining access
    Supplied without stop screws
S
H
R
IN
K
 F
IT
 E
X
T
E
N
S
IO
N
S
Part Number OD D d2 L
ST62-SF0125-6.30 5/8” 1/8” 0.31” 6.30”
ST62-SF0187-6.30 5/8” 3/16” 0.31” 6.30”
ST62-SF0250-6.30 5/8” 1/4” 0.47” 6.30”
ST75-SF0250-6.30 3/4” 1/4” 0.47” 6.30”
ST75-SF0312-6.30 3/4” 5/16” 0.63” 6.30”
ST75-SF0375-6.30 3/4” 3/8” 0.63” 6.30”
ST75-SF0500-6.30 3/4” 1/2” 0.71” 6.30”
Part Number OD D d2 L
ST16M-SF3-160 16mm 3 8 160
ST16M-SF4-160 16mm 4 8 160
ST16M-SF5-160 16mm 5 9 160
ST16M-SF6-160 16mm 6 12 160
ST20M-SF6-160 20mm 6 12 160
ST20M-SF8-160 20mm 8 16 160
ST20M-SF10-160 20mm 10 16 160
ST20M-SF12-160 20mm 12 18 160
IN
C
H
M
E
T
R
IC